

AeonX Digital Technology Limited

(Formerly Known as Ashok Alco-Chem Limited)

Reg. Off.: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 02266221700 CIN: L62099MH1992PLC069615 GSTIN: 27AAACA6876H1ZG

Email: secretarial@ashokalcochem.com Website: https://www.ashokalcochem.com

Date: 17th April, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai –400 001

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure</u> Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Scrip Code: 524594

In terms of the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Certificate received from the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company viz. Link Intime India Private Limited for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aeonx Digital Technology Limited

Krupal Upadhyay Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



AeonX Digital Technology Limited

(Formerly Known as Ashok Alco-Chem Limited)

Reg. Off.: 12/13, Jeevan Udyog Building, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 02266221700 CIN: L62099MH1992PLC069615 GSTIN: 27AAACA6876H1ZG

Email: secretarial@ashokalcochem.com Website: https://www.ashokalcochem.com

Date: 16th April, 2024

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir(s)/Madam(s),

Subject: <u>Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

Stock Code: 524594

As per the requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that activities in relation to share transfer facility for the period from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For Aeonx Digital Technology Limited

KRUPAL Digitally signed by KRUPAL RAMESHKUMAR UPADHYAY Date: 2024.04.16 17:03:58 +05'30'

Krupal Upadhyay Company Secretary & Compliance Officer For Link Intime India Private Limited

Authorized Representative